to the parable at the end of Matthew 
xviii., you will get the Lord's own 
illustration of governmental forgive- 
ness. A king (bead of government) 
and his servants are here brought in 
review before us. One owes the king 
ten thousand talents, or, in our money, 
about one million eight hundred and 
seventy-five thousand pounds sterling 
(1,875,000). When demand is made 
he has nothing to pay, and his lord 
commands that lie should be sold, his 
wife and children, and all that lie had, 
and payment to be made. (Notice 
here, by the way, how a man's family 
is bound up with him in the ways of 
government.) The servant falls down